Scenario:
Account:
Placement Band:

Age at
Beginning
of Interval

0
0.5
1.5
25
3.5
4.5
55
6.5
7.5
8.5
9.5

10.5
1.5
12.5
13.5
14.5
15.5
16.5
17.5
18.5
19.5
20.5
21.5
22.5
23.5
24.5

Peoples Gas @ 2021

1997 - 2021

Exposures

at Beginning

of Interval

82,166,400.64
68,430,163.03
61,942,872.75
56,211,770.01
47,882,381.60
37,977,347.72
31,745,027.03
30,465,315.94
29,542,242.88
23,094,304.03
17,776,604.25
15,992,852.70
14,311,998.21
8,922,586.65
6,725,550.60
5,292,390.60
5,067,720.74
4,494,326.79
3,638,010.41
2,849,273.18
2,743,283.08
1,945,128.75
1,367,003.33
917,219.73
850,589.27
0.00

Observed Life Table

Observation Band:

Retirements

During Retirement Survivor
Interval Ratio Ratio
0.00 0.00000 1.00000
0.00 0.00000 1.00000
0.00 0.00000 1.00000
0.00 0.00000 1.00000
0.00 0.00000 1.00000
15,232.98 0.00040 0.99960
0.00 0.00000 1.00000
1,346.00 0.00004 0.99996
10,265.50 0.00035 0.99965
12,218.51 0.00053 0.99947
26,188.24 0.00147 0.99853
0.00 0.00000 1.00000
0.00 0.00000 1.00000
6,425.59 0.00072 0.99928
0.00 0.00000 1.00000
54,649.24 0.01033 0.98967
0.00 0.00000 1.00000
4,511.48 0.00100 0.99900
6,130.88 0.00169 0.99831
34,372.38 0.01206 0.98794
76,843.64 0.02801 0.97199
0.00 0.00000 1.00000
11,345.83 0.00830 0.99170
0.00 0.00000 1.00000
0.00 0.00000 1.00000
0.00 0.00000 0.00000

1997 - 2021

Percent Surv
at Beginning
of Interval
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
99.96
99.96
99.96
99.92
99.87
99.72
99.72
99.72
99.65
99.65
98.62
98.62
98.52
98.35
97.17
94.45
94.45
93.66
93.66
93.66



